
- 1 -

SECOND AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT
BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF SAN MATEO AND

THE CITY OF REDWOOD CITY, AND
REDWOOD CITY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT

SECOND AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT, entered into this _____ day of

_______________, 20_____, by and between the COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, hereinafter

called "County," and the CITY OF REDWOOD CITY, a municipal corporation of the State of

California, hereinafter called “City,” and the REDWOOD CITY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

DISTRICT, hereinafter called “District”; all of which entities are referred to collectively as the

“Parties” for the Redwood City Family Centers.

W I T N E S S E T H:

WHEREAS, pursuant to Government Code, Section 31000, County may contract with
independent contractors for the furnishing of such services to or for County or any Department
thereof;

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement for the Redwood City Family
Centers to provide coordination and administrative support to interagency school based family
resource centers at Taft, Fair Oaks, Hoover and Kennedy Schools, which provide human
services, health services, educational support and community development activities to a
community; and

WHEREAS the County, by Change Order Number One added 1% Cost of Doing
Business Increase (COBI) for FY 2004-05 to increase its contribution to $101,000; and

            WHEREAS, the parties wish to further amend the Agreement to confirm their FY 2005-
06 contributions to continue support the work of the Redwood City Family Centers for the term
of July 1, 2004 through June 30, 2006.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED BY THE PARTIES HERETO
AS FOLLOWS:



- 2 -

1. Section 12 of the Agreement is amended to read as follows:

12. Parties Provision of Funding

A. For Fiscal Year 2005-06 each of the Parties shall contribute the following
sums annually to support the work of the Redwood City Family Centers as
referenced herein as Exhibit A:

  County of San Mateo   $104,030
   City of Redwood City   $  85,500
   Redwood City School District $  90,000

D. For Fiscal Year 2005-06, The County agrees to transfer to District its
contribution in the amount of ONE HUNDRED FOUR THOUSAND
AND THIRTY DOLLARS ($104,030), and the City agrees to transfer to
District, its contributions in the amount of EIGHTY FIVE THOUSAND
FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($85,500), within sixty (60) days of the
date of the execution of this Agreement as referenced herein as Exhibit B.

2. Section 16.A. 1) and 3) are amended to the Agreement to read as follows:

 16. Interpretation and Enforcement

A. Any notice, request, demand or other communication required or
permitted hereunder shall be deemed to be properly given when deposited
in the United States mail, postage prepaid, or when deposited with a public
telegraph company for transmittal, charges prepaid, addressed:

                    1)  In the case of County, to:
                         Robert Deis, Human Services Manager
                         Human Services Agency
                         2500 Middlefield Road
                         Redwood City, CA  94063
                         650.599.3887

         3) In the case of Redwood City Elementary School District, to:
                         Don Gielow, Superintendent
                         750 Bradford Street
                         Redwood City, CA  94063
                         650.423.2207



- 3 -

3. Exhibit B is amended in its entirety to read as follows:

I. PAYMENTS

In full consideration of the term pursuant to this Agreement, and subject to the
provisions of funding in paragraph 12.A of this Agreement herein, payment shall
be made upon receipt of District’s invoice on or after July 2005 as follows:

A. County shall pay Redwood City Elementary School District one payment of ONE
HUNDRED FOUR THOUSAND AND THIRTY DOLLARS ($104,030).

B. City will pay Redwood City Elementary School District one payment of EIGHTY
FIVE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($85,500).

C.  THE REDWOOD CITY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT WILL
CONTRIBUTE NINETY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($90,000) TO THE
REDWOOD CITY FAMILY CENTERS.

4. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement dated July 1, 2004, including
Change Order Number One, dated April 28, 2005, between the parties hereto shall
remain in full force and effect.



- 4 -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto, by their duly authorized representatives,
have affixed their hands.

COUNTY OF SAN MATEO

By:
Richard S. Gordon, President
Board of Supervisors, San Mateo County

Date:

ATTEST:

By:
Clerk of Said Board

REDWOOD CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

By:

Date:

ATTEST:
By: __________________________

CITY OF REDWOOD CITY, a Municipal Corporation
of the State of California

By:
Ed Everett, City Manager

Date:

ATTEST:

By:___________________________
City Clerk


